VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

/705225
DISTRICT ALL

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Bids and Proposals
TO President and Village Board of Trustees
FROM : Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE : November 30, 2017 Agenda Date: December 7, 2017
TITLE : Renewal of Contract for: Parkway Tree Trimming

SUBMITTED BY:  Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor, Public Works

RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published N/A Bidding Closed N/A

Total Number of Bids Received _N/A

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications
Bid Security Required Yes
Performance Bond Required Yes
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? X Yes

No

No

No

If yes, explain:
See attached memo.
Award Recommended to Lowest Yes

Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain: See attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount of Award $75,000.00  240.270.112.75350

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:
See attached memo.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously
If yes, was quality of work acceptable

Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-1295?7
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply

REVIEW (as needed):
Village Attorney XX

Finance Director XX

Village Manager XX

Date
Date
Date

No
___No
X_No

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon,

Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

From: Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works [)X

Date: November 30, 2017

RE: Parkway Tree Trimming Contract Renewal

On November 4%, 2015, the Village of Lombard advertised for bids for the Village contract
PWO 16-15, Parkway Tree Pruning and Demand Trimming/Cabling. The lowest responsible
bid was received from Steve Piper and Sons, Inc. The original contract was from
January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016 with two optional one year extensions. The
second and final contract extension option would be from January 1, 2018 through
December 31, 2018.

We have contacted Steve Piper and Sons, Inc. and they have expressed interest in
continuing the contract for the 2017 calendar year at the unit prices bid for the year two
option. Steve Piper and Sons, Inc. has provided good service to the Village. The FY18
budget contains $75,000.00 from Hotel/Motel for parkway tree trimming purposes.

Staff recommends renewing the Parkway Tree Trimming contract with Steve Piper and
Sons, Inc. for the amount of up to $75,000.00. This is the second of two possible
extensions of the contract and will expire December 31, 2018. Please present this item to
the Board of Trustees at the December 7, 2017 meeting for their approval.

Encl: Steve Piper & Sons letter
Bid Tabulation Sheet



Steve Piper & Sons, Inc.

Tree Service

31 W 320 Ramm Drive-—INaperville, Illinois 60564
Phone: (630) 898-6050 Fax: (630) 898-6191

Eric,
We are interested in extending the contract for another year at the
year 3 option prices with the Village of Lombard for Tree Trimming in

2018. Please let us know if there is anything you need us to do.

Thank you,
Dan Engelhardt



Xs|x*Suiun.d puewsaq pue Suiwwi] Aemyied gel pig |euld 9T0Z\siuawnaoq pig\adedspue] ueqin g Asaiof\Md\:H

_ [ S1-roN-0Z | 31va
LG 2L¥'LLS 11°820'06% Gy'8.Z 8% \
000% 00'6.€$ 00°0% 00°'0S€$ 000% 00'62e$ 100J bulp19
00°0% 00°62E$ 00°0% 00°00g$ 00°0% 00'6.¢2$ ~ buiged 6
00°0% 00°5¢v$ 00°0% 00°00v$ 000% 00'G.E$ «+9€ Wil puewag 8
00°0% 00°G2eS 00°0% 00°00€£$ 00°0$ 006.2$ . GE- |2 W) puewa( L
00°0% 00°6ezs 00°0% 00°002% 00°0% 00'g6l$ « 02- €1 W] pueweq 9
00°0% 00'92cs 00°0% 00°002$ 000% 00'G.L$ w - 9 W} puewag G
9012 '9$ AR clg8l 18eLz'o$ |L9'€s |12ll 05GL.ZL$ |0SE$ |E€€9€ ~+OE W] Aemysed |4
12996'vL$ |62°€$ S12%14 0,625'/2% |6L'€$ |0c98 || 0E¥98'Les |0L'ES [€S0Z .GE - GT Wil | Aemyied €
L8'€06'€C$ |EL'ES LE9/ Z1°/60°2€$ |v0'e$ [cozgl|| syElL'zes  [s6Cs  |L616 W2 - G Wil Aeamied 4
68'908'z$ [c1'€$ Ges ar'egL'6L$ |#0'c$ [2Le9 || 02'G8S'2Z$ [S6'CE  [9697 W71 - 9 Wi Aemyed L
V10l 321dd ALD TviOlL |321dd | ALD Iv1i0l JOIMd| ALD ENR ON
1INN LINN LINN
SNOILd3OX3 pHidiid
puewaq pue Bujwwi}
aal] Aemied:SINVYN
uondo salyl Jes A uondo om] JesA #8009 1| ‘epuoonepp d3aald INJWWND0d
7109 x0d Od| | 40 SS34AAV 8 ANWVN| S1-91 OMd # LNJWNJOd
ou| ‘s Y s98lL NVY00:6 -JINILL
G1-AON-0C
91°'690'CiL$ 622.1'98L% 00vEV'LLLS HE
00°0% 906L7$ 000% G8'90v$ 00°0% 00'G6€$ 100, BullpaI9
00°0$ £2°'6oC$ 000% 05'/6¢% 00°0% 00°05¢$ buliged 6
000$ /6°CLES 00°0% G8'E0ES 000% 00'662$ ++9E WL puewsqg 8
00°0% 88'90C$ 00°0% G8'002$ 000$ 00'G61$ a G- 1€ W] puewaq L
00°0% cr'6cls 000$ 99'621$ 00°0$ 002el$ « 02- €1 W) puewsg 9
00°0% 16°2v$ 00°0% AN 000% 0S'0v$ « L~ 9 W] puewsg S
gevee'els [69°/$ clgl 18°668'¢L$ |/v'2$ |LTlL GZ'6EE'928 |9T/$ |€€9€E +OE W] Aemyed ¥
L066L€€$ [EV'LS 6 0£222'29¢ [Lz2$ [0£98 || 00'LZE'6P$ [00°Z$ |€S0Z .GE - GZ W] Aemyed €
LE'€€9'098  |€9°9% LE9L 2£°186'8/% |9 |co02z) || GLevy'/iG8  [G298  [L6L6 W72 -Gl Wl Aemyed Z
05'869'€r$  |0E'GS Ges 08'905'ze$ [SL'g$ [2LE9 || 00'082'8€$ [00'G$ |959Z W71 -9 Wi Aeamied }
V10l 3001dd ALD IVLOL |3014d | ALD g\ Aelh JI2I4d| ALD W31l ON
1INN LINN LINN
SNOILd30X3 mapanad
puewsaq pue Buiwuwp |
oal| Aemyied:JNVN
uondQ aaiy | Jes A uondo om| IeaA %109 1l ‘9A0I5) Slaumoq ¥3aaqaig INJNND0Aa
1S WIS N20ZL| | 40 SS3daav % INvN| S1-91 OMd # LNIJIWNDOd
0711 sxiomioqly WV00:6 3NIL
GL-AON-0Z | :31vda

Sulunid puewaq pue Suiwwi] Aemyued 9Tz wao4 uonejnge] Suiuado pig




xs|x-8ulunid puewsaq pue Suiwwi] Aemyied qej pig |euld 9Toz\siuawndoq pig\adeaspuet ueqn 1 Asaiof\Md\:H

09'2£9'86%8 | 08¢20'ZLL$ ¥6'€20°L0L$ N
00°0% 00°00v$ 000$ 00°0% 00°002% Joos BuiipiI oL
00°0$ 00°052$ 00°0$ 00061$ 000$ 00°6oL$ Bulged 6
00°0% 00'LLL$ 0003 00651$ 00°0% 00'¥SL$ J+9E WL puewaq 8
00°0% 006019 00°0% 00°'L0L$ 00°0% 00'86% « §€- 1 Wi puewsg L
000$ 00'25$ 00°0% 00'65$ 00°0% 00°€5$ « 0C- €] W) puewsg 9
00°0% 00'6e$ 00°0% 00°zes 00°0%$ 00°LES « Cl- 9 Wi puewag S
00065°€L$ |05/8 |2L8l 0698L'L1$ [059% [LzzL || 0086L°Lzs [00°98 [€€9€ W+OE WL | Aemdied ¥
0,.60L'v2$ |0€S$ [6¥SP 05'99z'6e$ [ssv$  [0e98 || #6°020'82% [86'C$  |€G0L uGE - GZ Wi | Aemyed €
or'6.0ce$ 0T vg  [/€9/ ov'Lie'ors [og'es [cozzl || overz'ies [or'ES  [L6L6 T - Gl Wi Aeamied [4
06°.68'82$ |0S'€$ |S¥e8 ov'861'0c$ [ozes [zLeo || 09'coB'6LS [09C8 [999Z 7L -9 Wi Aemyed I
v1i0l 3014d ALD WV1OL |301dd | ALD V10l J214d| ALD W31l ON
LINN LINN LINN
SNOILd30X3 DUTuNIg
puewsaq pue Bunwwiu |
@911 Aemjied:JINYN
uondo saay] JeaA uondo om| Jes )\ LOZ09 7| ‘uojsuen] y¥3aaalg IN3WNNDO0Aa
1S poomusai9 6161 | | 40 SSIAHAAY *® INVN| GL-91 OMd # INJWND0A
-ou} ‘Auedwon Wv00:6 B=TTT
LIORONIISUOY) [BJUSUIIUOD GL-AON-0Z | -31va
10'8€9'€5$ 10'9.9'89¢ 28251 19% |
000% 00°0$ 000% 000$ [0 aig LON 100! Bulipiio oL
000$ 0Z'9L¥$ 00°0$ 00°80¥$ 00°0% 00°00¥$ Buliged 6
00°0% G1'982% 0003 06'082% 000$ 00°G.Z$ 4+9€ W) pueweq 8
00°0% 01.°092% 00°0% 00°652$ 00°0% 00°062$ « GE- L€ W] puewsg L
000$ 01'802% 000$ 00'+02$ 00°0% 00°00Z% « 0C- €1 Wiy puewlsg 9
00°0% 01'802% 00°0$ 00°¥02$ 00°0% 00°00¢% « CL- 9 WL puelseq S
09°'925'G$ GO'ES |2i8l £°11LL'68  [2628 [LziL 10062018 [26C |ccoE «+OE Wi Aemyied 14
0cee8e'zis 0228  |6vSE 05698'2c$ [69Z$ [0co8 || Sp'069'8L$ [S9C$ |€S0L WGE - GT W Aemyled €
IS'0£0'2L$ |€22$  [1£9/ Zrvil'ocs |vle$ [cozzl]|| 80622218 [88'LE  [L6LE T - Gl Wil Aemped [
09'86.'8l$ |82C$ |Sve8 ¢L08SvLs [Lees |[cieo || szeeevls  [88'L$  [9992 a1 -9 Wi Aemyled I
TVIOL 3014d AlD Iviol 3014d | ALD Iv10l A0MAd| ALD W31l ON
LINN LINN LINN
8102 710¢ 9102 SNOILd30X3 pDuruTId]
puewaq pue Bulwwi
aoa1] Aemved:JINVN
uondo saiyt JesA uofjdo om] JESA #9609 1l ‘aliARdeN ¥3aaig 1IN3IWNDO0Ad
Jg wwey pzeMLe| | 40 SSIAHAAY B AWYN|  GL-91 OMd # INTJINNDO0A

suog pue Jadid 8A8)S

Suiunud puewsq pue Suiwwis] Aemyaed 910z wio4 uonenge] SuiusdQ pig

AV00:6 ANIL




